MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the
LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library
http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib

Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied

(searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)




ACTS AND RESOLVES

AS PASSED BY THE

Eighty-eighth and Eighty-ninth
Legislatures

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE

From April 24, 1937 to April 21, 1939

' AND
MISCELLANEOUS STATE PAPERS

Published by the Secretary of State, in conjunction

with the Revisor of Statutes in accordance with the

Resolves of the Legislature approved June 28, 1820,

March 18, 1840, March 16, 1842 and Acts approved
August 6, 1930 and April 2, 1931.

KENNEBEC JOURNAL
AUGUSTA. MAINE
1939




RESOLVES

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE

As Passed by the Eighty-ninth Legislature

1939




746 PAY ROLL OF THE SENATE

CHAP., 92
Chapter 92

RESOLVE, On the Pay Roll of the Senate of the 8gth Legislature.

Pay roll for members of the senate. Resolved:
hereby is, appropriated the sum of $32,200.00 to be paid to the persons
hereinafter enumerated, the sums stated opposite their names respectively,
from the appropriation for the contingent expenses of the 8gth legislature:

PAY ROLL FOR MEMBERS OF THE SENATE

1039

Attendance

First District

Charles Boothby, Shapleigh $600
Emery S. Littlefield, Alfred 600
George J. Wentworth, Kennebunk 600

Second District

George E. Hill, So. Portland 600
Gail Laughlin, Portland 600
Lauren M. Sanborn, So. Portland 600
Arthur G. Spear, Portland 600

Third District

Eugene H. Dorr, Mexico 600
Earl F. Osgood, Fryeburg 600

Fourth District
Jean C. Boucher, Lewiston 600
Ovila Hamel, Lewiston 600
Bernard Harkins, Lewiston 600

Fifth District
Clinton H. Dow, Jay 600

Sixth District

Sumner Sewall, Bath 700

Miles

115
100
100

70
65
70

115
115
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Mileage
Amount

$23.00
20.00
20.00

14.00
13.00
14.00
13.00

23.00
23.00

11.00
I11.00
11.00

That there be, and

Total

$623.00
620.00
620.00

614.00
613.00
614.00
613.00

623.00
623.00

611.00
611.00
611.00

615.00

709.00



PAY ROLL OF THE SENATE

¢
&
=
g &
< B
Seventh District
Robert A. Cony, Augusta 600 5
H. C. Marden, Waterville 600 20
Robert Owen, Vassalborg 600 15
Eighth District
Francis Friend, Skowhegan 600 40
Sanger Cook, Pittsfield 600 45
Ninth District
Charles J. Chase, Sebec 600 go
' Tenth District
James K. Chamberlain, Brewer 600 85
Frank A. Thatcher, Bangor 600 8o
Harold W. Worthen, Corinth "~ 600 75
Eleventh District
Elton H. Lewis, Boothby 600 70
Twelfth District
“Albert B. Elliot, Thomaston 600 85
Thirteenth District
Ralph I. Morse, Belfast 600 70
_ Fourteenth District
Rae D. Graves, Mt. Desert 600 130
Jeremiah Kennedy, Lanioine 600 110
Fifteenth District
Clarence B. Beckett, Calais 600 210
Clifford G. Chase, Baring 600 210
Sixteenth District
J. Frederick Burns, Houlton 600 215
George P. Findlen, Ft. Fairfield 600 260

Nathaniel Tompkins, Houlton - 600 215

Mileage

© Amount

4.00
3.00

8.00
9.00

18.00

17.00
16.00
15.00

14.00

17.00

14.00

26.00
22.00

42.00
42.00

43.00
52.00

43.00

747
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Amount

601.00
604.00
603.00

608.00
609.00

618.00

617.00
616.00
615.00

614.00

617.00

614.00

626.00
622.00



748 PAY ROLL OF THE SENATE
CHAP. 92

3
< 5 2<
OFFICERS’ PAYROLL SENATE, 1939

Royden V. Brown, Skowhegan

Secretary : 2,000 45 9.00
Chester T. Winslow, Raymond

Asst. Secretary 1,200 83 I17.00
Louis R. Fowler, Monmouth

Serg. at Arms 600 I5 3.00
John K. Forhan, Canton

Postmaster 500 90 18.00
Roy Humphrey, Augusta

Asst. Serg. at Arms 450 5 1.00
Waldo H. .Clark, Jefferson

Doorkeeper 345 85 17.00
Harlan Wadleigh, Vinalhaven ;

Page 374 105 21.00
Paul F. Kennon, Augusta

Page 374 5 1.00
Chas. P. Lyford, Augusta

Reporter 1,750 5 - 1.00
Margaret C. Payne, Augusta

Asst. Reporter © 700 5 1.00
Dorothy Dennett, Augusta

Steno. to Reporter 400 5 1.00
Francis X. Mooney, Bangor - :

Folder 300 8o 16.00
Inez G. Wing, Kingfield

Steno. to Sec. 770 125 25.00
Naomi B. Brown, Skowhegan

Steno. to Sec. 560 45 0.00
Mary C. Leo, Brunswick

Steno. to. President 560 35 7.00

Marjorie Beecher, Augusta (for Legislative services)
Mrs. Bernice Lee, Augusta

Naomi B. Brown, Skowhegan (for indexing journal)
Dorothy Dennett (for services, proof-reading)

Approved April 21, 1939.

Total

395.00
375-00
1,751.00
701.00
401.00
316.00
795.00
569.00
567.00

75.00

375.00
150.00
50.00
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